



GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI – 110009

E-mail ID: ddesportsdelhi@gmail.com

No.DE.41/SPORTS/2023-24/5474-79

Dated: - 22/11/23

CIRCULAR

Sub:- Regarding registration of Football teams in Delhi Future Stars School Football League 2023-24 organized by Directorate of Education & Sports.

The Sports Branch, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi is organizing **Delhi Future Stars School Football League 2023-24**, in collaboration with Delhi Soccer Association as technical partner, to promote football among the youth in Delhi. The league will give an opportunity to young and aspiring boys and girls to showcase their talent to the entire football ecosystem and the league is set to be one of the largest youth league ever organized in Delhi.

The Directorate invites all the students of Government Schools/Government Aided Schools/Private Schools to participate in the above league starting from December 2023.

The age categories & venues are as follows:-

Boys: U13, U15, U17 & U19

Girls: U15 & U17

Venues: Chhatrasal Stadium, Sports Complex Anandvas Lok vihar, Thyagaraj Stadium and Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium.

Talented players will get the opportunity to get scouted for the Delhi State Teams.

The interested Government Schools/ Government Aided Schools/ Private Schools may register them through mail at admin@footballdelhi.com.

Last date for registration/ entry through mail is 01.12.2023 upto 05:00 PM sharp. Registration/entry shall not be entertained after last date and time.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(Yogesh Pal Singh)

Deputy Director of Education & Sports

Copy for necessary information to:-

- 1. PA to Director (Education), Room No. 12, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054,
- 2. PA to Additional Director of Education & Sports, Room No. 14, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054,
- 3. All DDE Districts/ DDE Zone/ HOS's/ SPE's for necessary action, through MIS,
- 4. All SO's, Sports Branch, Chhatrasal Stadium, Model Town, Delhi-110009,
- 5. President, Delhi Soccer Association, Technical Partner FD League Office (T), Opp. Sports Medical Centre, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, New Delhi-110003
- 6. SO (IT) with the request to place the circular on website,

7. Guard File.

(Yogesh Pal Singh)

Deputy Director of Education & Sports